# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cheng-Hsiung KUO	05/06/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWERCHIP SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.
Street Address:	No. 12, Li-Hsin Rd. 1, Science-Based Industrial Park
City:	Hsin-chu
State/Country:	TAIWAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5734603

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (323)934-0202

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 323-934-2300

Email: LA\_MAIL@LADAS.COM

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP (vy)

Address Line 1: 5670 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B-3257 615792-8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Popa

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=615792\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=615792\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=615792\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=615792\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=615792\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0212

500853623 REEL: 0226

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, inventor, Cheng-Hsiung Kuo, an individual with a mailing address at NO.12, LI-HSIN RD. 1, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSIN-CHU, R.O.C. TAIWAN. ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto POWERCHIP SEMICONDUCTOR CORP., a Taiwan company, having an office at NO.12, LI-HSIN RD. 1, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSIN-CHU, R.O.C. TAIWAN. ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"), including:

- (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the Attachment hereto ("Listed Patents"),
- (b) all patents or patent applications (i) to which any of the foregoing claim priority directly or indirectly, and (ii) for which any of the foregoing directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and (iii) that are reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, or divisions of any of the foregoing, and/or (iv) that are foreign patents, patent applications and counterparts to any of the foregoing, including certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances and (v) any of the foregoing in (i)-(iv) whether or not expressly listed as Listed Patents below and whether or not abandoned, rejected, or the like:
- (c) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Listed Patents and /or any of the foregoing category (b) to the extent that any such inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries (i) are included in any claim in the Listed Patents and /or any of the foregoing category (b), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in any reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the Listed Patents and /or any of the foregoing category (b), and/or (iii) could have been and/or could be included as a claim in any continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations and/or divisions of the Listed Patents and /or any of the foregoing category (b);
- (d) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the any of the foregoing categories (a),
  (b) and/or (c), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding;

-1-

(e) causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights, including, without limitation, all rights under the Listed Patents and/or under or on account of any of the foregoing categories (b), (c) and/or (d) to

(i) damages,

(ii) injunctive relief and

(iii) other remedies of any kind

for past, current and future infringement; and

(f) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Listed Patents or any of the foregoing categories (b) through (e).

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

(1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to enter into this Agreement and to carry out its

obligations hereunder, including the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee;

(2) Assignor owns all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation,

all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights. Assignor has obtained

and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to

fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each

respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages,

security interests or other encumbrances, and restrictions. There are no actions, suits,

investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress relating in any way to

the Patent Rights. There are no existing contracts, agreements, options, commitments,

proposals, bids, offers, or rights with, to, or in any person to acquire any of the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

-2-

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at HSINCHU, TAIWAN on May, 6, 2009.

# ASSIGNOR

Cheng-Hslung Kuo

Name: Cheng-Hsiung Kuo

### ATTESTATION

The undersigned person witnessed the signature of Cheng-Hsiung Kuo to the above Assignment of Patent Rights and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Cheng-Hsiung Kuo is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on May. 5, 2009 to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights.
- Cheng-Hsiung Kuo subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

EXECUTED on May, 6, 2009 (date)

Signature;

Print Name. Chang-Lún Chiang

-4-

# Attachment Listed Patents

Patent No.	Title	Country	Filing Date
5,734,603	METHOD AND CIRCUIT FOR REDUCING CELL	US	1997/02/10
	PLATE NOISE	US .	